From: Arellano, Joey
To: FLHouseDems

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Rep. Valdés Hosts Thanksgiving Food Drive

Date: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 4:27:32 PM

Attachments: Thanksgiving Food Drive 23.jpg

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 8, 2023

CONTACT

Sarah Foster
District Aide to Representative Susan L. Valdés
Sarah.Foster@myfloridahouse.gov
(813) 673-4673

Representative Valdés Hosts Thanksgiving Food Drive

TALLAHASSEE, Fla. – **Representative Susan L. Valdés (D-Tampa)** is proud to announce that she is hosting a Thanksgiving food drive to support Tampa families in need during the holiday season. **Representative Valdés** is calling upon the community to come together and donate non-perishable food items.

"Thanksgiving is a time for coming together and expressing gratitude for our blessings. It is also a time to reach out to those in our community who may be struggling," said **Representative Valdés**. "This food drive is an opportunity for us to unite as a community and make a meaningful impact in the lives of our neighbors. Together, we can ensure that everyone has a reason to smile this Thanksgiving."

The Thanksgiving Food Drive is open to all who wish to participate, and drive will take place from Wednesday, Nov. 8, 2023 through Friday, Nov. 17, 2023.

Donated goods can be dropped off at the Office of State **Representative Susan Valdés**, located at 2221 N Himes Ave Suite B, Tampa, FL 33607, between the hours of 9 a.m. and 5 p.m.